
 Extremely strong bidding, full participation from all the trade and minimal passings has seen the 
  Wool sale in Napier result in another market indicator increase. Whilst there were a few holes in 

 the prices for shorter higher coloured wools, all other wool types sold extremely well. There has 
  been some good interest from overseas and with sales being made the market has reacted 
  accordingly. Preparation has let some lambs wool down with the result of not achieving 
maximum prices, and at the other end of the scale well sorted lambs with minimal vegetable matter readings 
saw another increase in value this week. Regards, Steve Fussell, North Island Auctioneer

Sale Date:
Sale Number:
Movement compared with sale:

Next North Island Sale Date:

18/01/2024
N29
11/01/2024

25/01/2024

Crossbred Fleece Average Price Kg COF

GOOD STYLE ↑ 1% $3.50
AVERAGE STYLE ↑ 2% $3.47
POOR STYLE ↑ 6% $3.14

Crossbred Second Shear
75-100mm Length - GOOD STYLE ↑ 3% $3.30
75-100mm Length - AVERAGE STYLE ↑ 7% $3.17
50-100mm Length - GOOD STYLE ↑ 9% $3.32
50-100mm Length - AVERAGE STYLE ↓ 3% $2.60
50-75mm Length - GOOD STYLE ↓ 2% $3.03
50-75mm Length AVERAGE STYLE ↑ 1% $3.02

Crossbred Lambs
27-29 Micron ↑ 1% $3.58
30-31.5 Micron N/A
31.5+ Micron N/A

Crossbred Oddments ↑ 1% $1.11

NC = No Change
N/A = Not Available
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